
March 29, 1994

Docket No. 50-328 

Mr. Oliver D. Kingsley, Jr.  
President, TVA Nuclear and 

Chief Nuclear Officer 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
6A Lookout Place 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801 

Dear Mr. Kingsley: 

SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT NO. 167 - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT UNIT 2 
(TAC NO. M85974) 

By letter dated February 10, 1994, the Commission issued Amendment No. 167 to 
Facility Operating License No. DPR-79 for the Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Unit 2.  
The amendment was in response to your application dated March 10, 1993, which 
was amended by letter dated January 31, 1994.  

Following issuance, it was discovered that some information on Table 3.6-2 on 
page 3/4 6-23 that was unrelated to the amendment was inadvertently changed 
when the approved change was made. This resulted in the Maximum Isolation 
Times for the four valves in Section D being changed from 25, 25, 25 and 12 to 
2, 2, 2 and I respectively. The corrected page is attached. We regret any 
inconvenience this may have caused.  

Sincerely, 

Original signed by 

David E. LaBarge, Sr. Project Manager 
Project Directorate 11-4 
Division of Reactor Projects - I/II 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Enclosure: 
Unit 2 Technical Specification 

Page 3/4 6-23 

cc w/enclosure: 
See next page 

OFC: PDII-4/LA .!C PDII-4/PM PDI14/D 

NAME: BCIayton T/ DLaBarge FH bdon 

DATE: 3 /A/94 3 /I1/94 3 /19/94 

DOCUMENT NAME: "G:\SQN\85974.COR 

9404050111 940329 
PDR ADOCK 05000328 
P PDR



C C -1VALVE NUMBER 

R6 C. PHASE "1 
:- z 13. FCI 

04b 14. FCl 
00 15. FC 

S16. FC 
17. FCl 

C 18. FCl 
19. FC' 
20. FC' 
21. FC' 
22. FC' 
23. FCI 
24. FC' 
25. FC' 
26. FC 
27. FC
Co.  
29.  
30.

HL.  
FC 
FC'

TABLE 3.6-2 (Continued) 

CONTAINMENT ISOLATION VALVES

FUNCTION

A" CONTAINMENT VENT ISOLATION (Cont.)

Upper 
Upper 
Upper 
Upper 
Lower 
Lower

1-30-50 
1-30-51 
1-30-52 
V-30-53 
V-30-56 
V-30-57 
V-30-58 
V-30-59 
V-90-107 
V-90-108 
V-90-109 
V-90-110 
V-90-111 
V-90-113 
V-90-114 
V-90-115 
V-90-116 
V-90-117

Comp 
Comp 
Comp 
Camp 
Comp 
Comp

Inst Room 
Inst Room 
Cntmt Bldg 
Cntmt Bldg 
Cntmt Bldg 
Cntmt Bldg 
Cntmt Bldg 
Cntmt Bldg 
Cntmt Bldg 
Cntmt Bldg 
Cntmt Bldg 
Cntmt Bldg

t Purge Air Exh 
t Purge Air Exh 
t Purge Air Exh 
t Purge Air Exh 
t Purge Air Exh 
t Purge Air Exh 
Purge Air Exh 
Purge Air Exh 

LWR Compt Air 
LWR Compt Air 
LWR Compt Air 
LWR Compt Air 
LWR Compt Air 
UPR Compt Air 
UPR Compt Air 
UPR Compt Air 
UPR Compt Air 
UPR Compt Air

D. OTHER

FCV-30-46 
FCV-30-47 
FCV-30-48 
FCV-62-90

Vacuum 
Vacuum 
Vacuum 
Normal

Relief Isolation Valve 
Relief Isolation Valve 
Relief Isolation Valve 
Charging Isolation Valve

*Provisions of LCO 3.0.4 are not applicable if valve is secured in 
and leakage limits of Specification 4.6.1.1.c are satisfied. For 
surveillance Requirement 4.6.1.9.3 must also be satisfied.  

#Provisions of LCO 3.0.4 are not applicable if valve is secured in 
and either FCV-62-73 or FCV-62-74 is maintained operable.

25 
25 
25 
12

its isolated position 
purge valves, leakage

with power removed 
limits under

its isolated position with power removed

**This valve is required after completion of the associated modification.

MAYTMIIM TRzI ATTnN TTMr I~or nnAI

(..

4* 
4* 
4* 
4* 
4* 
4* 
4* 
4* 
5* 
5* 
5* 
5* 
5* 
5* 
5* 
5* 
5* 
5*

Mon 
Mon 
Mon 
Mon 
Mon 
Mon 
Mon 
Mon 
Mon 
Mon

1.  
2.  
3.  
4.

CL 

CD 

%D 0

(

l~~~~~ ~~ :r21A ye &t•lll|/! l&Ik |/lW lW

I



Mr. Oliver D. Kingsley, Jr.  
Tennessee Valley Authority 

cc: 
Mr. Craven Crowell, Chairman 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
ET 12A 
400 West Summit Hill Drive 
Knoxville, TN 37902 

Mr. W. H. Kennoy, Director 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
ET 12A 
400 West Summit Hill Drive 
Knoxville, TN 37902 

Mr. Johnny H. Hayes, Director 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
ET 12A 
400 West Summit Hill Drive 
Knoxville, TN 37902 

Mr. 0. J. Zeringue, Sr. Vice President 
Nuclear Operations 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
3B Lookout Place 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801 

Dr. Mark 0. Medford, Vice President 
Technical Support 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
3B Lookout Place 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801 

Mr. D. E. Nunn, Vice President 
Nuclear Projects 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
3B Lookout Place 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801 

Site Vice President 
Sequoyah Nuclear Plant 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
P.O. Box 2000 
Soddy, Daisy, TN 37379

SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT 

Mr. B. S. Schofield, Manager 
Nuclear Licensing and 

Regulatory Affairs 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
4G Blue Ridge 
1101 Market Street 
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801 

Mr. Ralph H. Shell 
Site Licensing Manager 
Sequoyah Nuclear Plant 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
P.O. Box 2000 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 

Mr. Roger W. Huston 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
11921 Rockville Pike 
Suite 402 
Rockville, MD 20852 

Regional Administrator 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Region II 
101 Marietta Street, NW., Suite 2900 
Atlanta, GA 30323 

Mr. William E. Holland 
Senior Resident Inspector 
Sequoyah Nuclear Plant 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
2600 Igou Ferry Road 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 

Mr. Michael H. Mobley, Director 
Division of Radiological Health 
3rd Floor, L and C Annex 
401 Church Street 
Nashville, TN 37243-1532

County Judge 
Hamilton County 
Chattanooga, TN

Courthouse 
37402

General Counsel 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
ET 11H 
400 West Summit Hill Drive 
Knoxville, TN 37902



Distribution 
Docket File 
NRC & Local PDRs 
SQN Reading 
S. Varga 
G. Lainas 
F. Hebdon 
B. Clayton 
D. LaBarge 
OGC 
ACRS (10) 
J. Johnson, RII 
M. Lesser, RII 
J. Jaudon, RII


