Docket No. 50-328

Mr. Oliver D. Kingsley, Jr.
President, TVA Nuclear and
Chief Nuclear Officer
Tennessee Valley Authority
6A Lookout Place
1101 Market Street
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801

Dear Mr. Kingsley:

SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT NO. 167 - SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT UNIT 2 (TAC NO. M85974)

By letter dated February 10, 1994, the Commission issued Amendment No. 167 to Facility Operating License No. DPR-79 for the Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Unit 2. The amendment was in response to your application dated March 10, 1993, which was amended by letter dated January 31, 1994.

Following issuance, it was discovered that some information on Table 3.6-2 on page 3/4 6-23 that was unrelated to the amendment was inadvertently changed when the approved change was made. This resulted in the Maximum Isolation Times for the four valves in Section D being changed from 25, 25, 25 and 12 to 2, 2, 2 and 1 respectively. The corrected page is attached. We regret any inconvenience this may have caused.

Sincerely,

Original signed by

David E. LaBarge, Sr. Project Manager Project Directorate II-4 Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure: Unit 2 Technical Specification Page 3/4 6-23

cc w/enclosure: See next page

OFC:	PDII-4/LA	PDII-4/PM	PDI _I I-)4/D
NAME:	BClayton 5	DLaBarge P	FHebdon
DATE:	3 /28/94	3 /29/94	3 /29/94

DOCUMENT NAME: 'G:\SQN\85974.COR

310046

9404050111 940329 PDR ADDCK 05000328



<u>~__</u>

TABLE 3.6-2 (Continued)

CONTAINMENT ISOLATION VALVES

PDR PDR EQUO			CONTAINMENT ISOLATION VALVES	
* 6	₹ Z VALVE NUMBER		<u>FUNCTION</u>	MAXIMUM ISOLATION TIME (Seconds)
- 85	c.	PHASE "A" CONTAINMENT VEN	T ISOLATION (Cont.)	
11N0 20 20 20		13. FCV-30-50	Upper Compt Purge Air Exh	4*
- 02		14. FCV-30-51	Upper Compt Purge Air Exh	4*
~ <u>ŏŏ</u>	! !	15. FCV-30-52	Upper Compt Purge Air Exh	4*
TOU G	i	16. FCV-30-53	Upper Compt Purge Air Exh	4*
940329 05000328 PDR 11 2		17. FCV-30-56	Lower Compt Purge Air Exh	4*
~~~~		18. FCV-30-57	Lower Compt Purge Air Exh	4*
		19. FCV-30-58	Inst Room Purge Air Exh	4*
,		20. FCV-30-59	Inst Room Purge Air Exh	4*
/		21. FCV-90-107	Cntmt Bldg LWŘ Compt Air Mon	5*
		22. FCV-90-108	Cntmt Bldg LWR Compt Air Mon	5*
		23. FCV-90-109	Cntmt Bldg LWR Compt Air Mon	5* 5* 5* 5* 5*
ω		24. FCV-90-110	Cntmt Bldg LWR Compt Air Mon	5*
4		25. FCV-90-111	Cntmt Bldg LWR Compt Air Mon	5*
		26. FCV-90-113	Cntmt Bldg UPR Compt Air Mon	5*
6-2		27. FCV-90-114	Cntmt Bldg UPR Compt Air Mon	5*
23		28. FCV-90-115	Cntmt Bldg UPR Compt Air Mon	5*
		29. FCV-90-116	Cntmt Bldg UPR Compt Air Mon	5*
		30. FCV-90-117	Cntmt Bldg UPR Compt Air Mon	5*
₽				
Amendment	D. OTHER			
mer		1. FCV-30-46	Vacuum Relief Isolation Valve	25
1+		2. FCV-30-47	Vacuum Relief Isolation Valve	
No.		3. FCV-30-48	Vacuum Relief Isolation Valve	
<b>.</b>		4. FCV-62-90	Normal Charging Isolation Val	
<b>⊳</b>		T. 101 02 30	Horman Sharging and the ten	

^{*}Provisions of LCO 3.0.4 are not applicable if valve is secured in its isolated position with power removed and leakage limits of Specification 4.6.1.1.c are satisfied. For purge valves, leakage limits under surveillance Requirement 4.6.1.9.3 must also be satisfied.

[#]Provisions of LCO 3.0.4 are not applicable if valve is secured in its isolated position with power removed and either FCV-62-73 or FCV-62-74 is maintained operable.

^{**}This valve is required after completion of the associated modification.

Mr. Oliver D. Kingsley, Jr. Tennessee Valley Authority

cc: Mr. Craven Crowell, Chairman Tennessee Valley Authority ET 12A 400 West Summit Hill Drive Knoxville, TN 37902

Mr. W. H. Kennoy, Director Tennessee Valley Authority ET 12A 400 West Summit Hill Drive Knoxville, TN 37902

Mr. Johnny H. Hayes, Director Tennessee Valley Authority ET 12A 400 West Summit Hill Drive Knoxville, TN 37902

Mr. O. J. Zeringue, Sr. Vice President Nuclear Operations Tennessee Valley Authority 3B Lookout Place 1101 Market Street Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801

Dr. Mark O. Medford, Vice President Technical Support Tennessee Valley Authority 3B Lookout Place 1101 Market Street Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801

Mr. D. E. Nunn, Vice President Nuclear Projects Tennessee Valley Authority 3B Lookout Place 1101 Market Street Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801

Site Vice President Sequoyah Nuclear Plant Tennessee Valley Authority P.O. Box 2000 Soddy, Daisy, TN 37379

General Counsel Tennessee Valley Authority ET 11H 400 West Summit Hill Drive Knoxville, TN 37902

## SEQUOYAH NUCLEAR PLANT

Mr. B. S. Schofield, Manager Nuclear Licensing and Regulatory Affairs Tennessee Valley Authority 4G Blue Ridge 1101 Market Street Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801

Mr. Ralph H. Shell Site Licensing Manager Sequoyah Nuclear Plant Tennessee Valley Authority P.O. Box 2000 Soddy Daisy, TN 37379

Mr. Roger W. Huston Tennessee Valley Authority 11921 Rockville Pike Suite 402 Rockville, MD 20852

Regional Administrator U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II 101 Marietta Street, NW., Suite 2900 Atlanta, GA 30323

Mr. William E. Holland Senior Resident Inspector Sequoyah Nuclear Plant U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 2600 Igou Ferry Road Soddy Daisy, TN 37379

Mr. Michael H. Mobley, Director Division of Radiological Health 3rd Floor, L and C Annex 401 Church Street Nashville, TN 37243-1532

County Judge Hamilton County Courthouse Chattanooga, TN 37402 Distribution
Docket File
NRC & Local PDRs
SQN Reading
S. Varga
G. Lainas F. Hebdon

B. Clayton
D. LaBarge
OGC

ACRS (10)
J. Johnson, RII
M. Lesser, RII
J. Jaudon, RII